

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2249

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section" and remove ", 12-54.1-03, and 12-54.1-04"

Page 1, line 15, replace "Except as provided under section 12.1-32-09.1, offenders sentenced to" with "The presiding judge of a judicial district in which"

Page 1, line 16, replace "are eligible to earn" with "is located, after consultation with the other judges in the district, may authorize the facility administrator to provide for"

Page 1, line 17, remove "of the correctional"

Page 1, line 18, remove "facility"

Page 1, line 19, after the underscored period insert "Except as provided under section 12.1-32-09.1, offenders sentenced to the facility are eligible to earn sentence reductions based upon the performance criteria."

Page 1, remove lines 22 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 29

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 22

Re-number accordingly